Utah Seismic Safety Commission



July 30, 2020, 9:00 – 12:00 AM Virtual, Online Meeting due to the COVID-19 Pandemic https://meet.google.com/edk-rmuh-zqq, Phone (567-236-0919, PIN: 494 716 643#)

9:00	Welcome and Introduction of Members and Visitors	Leon Berrett
9:05	Approval of minutes for the May 7, 2015, Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) Meeting	Leon Berrett
9:15	Election of Commission Officers (Chair and Two Vice-Chairs)	Leon Berrett
9:30	Statutory Changes to the Membership of the USSC	Leon Berrett
9:40	Presentation by the Utah Citizens for Seismic Safety	Brent Maxfield and Divya Chandrasekar
10:10	Discussion on Utah Division of Emergency Management Public and Individual Assistance Programs	Brad Bartholomew
10:30	Break (10 minutes)	
10:40	Discussion on the Lessons Learned from the 2020 M5.7 Magna, Utah Earthquake	Leon Berrett
11:20	Update on the Unreinforced Masonry (URM) Building Report	Brad Bartholomew
11:30	Update on 2020 National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program (NEHRP) Grants	Bob Carey
11:40	Other Updates and General Discussion	Leon Berrett
12:00	Adjurn	Leon Berrett

Utah Seismic Safety Commission

For more information about the Utah Seismic Safety Commission (USSC) or this meeting, see <u>https://ussc.utah.gov</u>, or contact us at <u>ussc@utah.gov</u> or Bob Carey (801-538-3784). Please be aware that an audio recording of the public portions of this meeting will be made and materials presented and/or distributed at the meeting may be posted on the USSC website.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) should contact John Crofts (jcrofts@utah.gov, 801-538-3429) at least five working days before the meeting.